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Teachers of Tomorrow (TOT) 2022-26 Programs 
 School District Name and Address Primary Contact Person(s) Contact(s) email  Contact(s) phone 

 

1 
Albany City School District 
1 Academy Park 
Albany, NY 12207 

Eileen Leffler, Director of Grants eleffler@albany.k12.ny.us (518) 475-6080 

2 
Amsterdam City School District 
140 Saratoga Ave 
Amsterdam, NY 12010 

Sandra Polikowski, Director of Testing and 
Academics 

spolikowski@gasd.org 
(518) 843-3180 
Ext. 7102 

3 
Andover Central School District 
31-35 Elm St. 
Andover, NY 14806 

Kathryn Slavinski, Director of Curriculum, 
Instruction, and Assistant Superintendent 

kslavinski@andovercsd.org 
(607) 478-8491 
Ext. 236 

4 
Belfast Central School District 
1 King St. 
Belfast, NY 14711 

Wendy Butler, Superintendent wbutler@belfastcsd.org 
(585) 365-9940 

 

5 
Binghamton City School District 
164 Hawley St. 
Binghamton, NY 13901 

Dawne Anna-Adams, Director of Personnel 

Larry Dake, Asst. Superintendent for 
Instruction and Budget 

AnnaAdaD@binghamtonschools.org  

dakel@binghamtonschools.org 

(607) 762-8110 

(607) 762-8100 
Ext. 202 

6 
Bolivar-Richburg Central School District 
100 School St. 
Bolivar, NY 14715 

Michael Retzlaff, Superintendent mretzlaff@bolivarrichburg.org (585) 928-2973 

7 
Buffalo City School District 
712 City Hall 
Buffalo, NY 14202 

Andrew Fletcher, Project Administrator afletcher@buffaloschools.org (716) 816-3942 

8 
Copiague Union Free School District 
2650 Great Neck Rd. 
Copiague, NY 11726 

Todd Andrews,  Assistant Superintendent 
for Human Resources 

tandrews@copiague.net 
(631) 842-4015 
Ext. 507 

9 
Dover Union Free School District 
2368 Rt 22 
Dover Plains, NY 12522 

David Fine, Superintendent 

Nicole Wilkinson, Secretary to the 
Superintendent/ District Clerk 

david.fine@doverschools.org 

nicole.wilkinson@doverschools.org 
(845) 877-5700 

10 
Genesee Valley Central School District 
1 Jaguar Dr. 
Belmont, NY 14813 

Paula Mighells,  Dean of Students and 
Curriculum Coordinator 

pmighells@genvalley.org (585) 268-7942 
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Teachers of Tomorrow (TOT) 2022-26 Programs 
 School District Name and Address Primary Contact Person(s) Contact(s) email  Contact(s) phone 

 

11 
Hempstead Union Free School District 
185 Peninsula Blvd 
Hempstead, NY 11550 

Regina Armstrong, Superintendent  

Dr. Kimberlee Pierre, Title I Coordinator 

rarmstrong@hempsteadschools.org 

kpierre01@hempsteadschools.org 

(516) 434-4011  

(516) 434-4303 

12 
Hudson City School District 
215 Harry Howard Ave 
Hudson, NY 12534 

Lisamarie Spindler, Superintendent 

Missy Noblin, Personnel Clerk 

spindlerl@hudsoncsd.org 

noblinm@hudsoncsd.org 

(518) 828-4360 

(518) 828-4360 
Ext. 2108 

13 
Lafayette Central School District 
5957 Route 20W 
Lafayette, NY 13084 

Jennifer Blossey, Principal on Special 
Assignment 

jblossey@lafayetteschools.org (315) 677-3152 

14 
Lansingburgh Central School District 
55 New Turnpike Rd. 
Troy , NY 12182 

Rebecca McGrouty, Assistant 
Superintendent 

rmcgrouty@lansingburgh.org (518) 233-6852 

15 
Mexico Central School District 
16 Fravor Rd - Ste A 
Mexico, NY 13114 

Donna Runner, Superintendent drunner@mexicocsd.org (315) 963-8400 

16 
Mount Morris Central School District 
30 Bonadonna Ave. 
Mount Morris, NY 14510 

Gregory Bump, Superintendent gbump@mtmorriscsd.org (585) 658-5036 

17 
New York City Department of Education 
65 Court St. 
Brooklyn, NY 11202 

Amy Way, Executive Director, Office of 
Teacher Recruitment and Quality 

away@schools.nyc.gov (718) 935-2906 

18 
Newburgh City School District 
124 Grand St. 
Newburgh, NY 12550 

Kevin Rothman, Director of Grants krothman@necsd.net (845) 563-3431 

19 
Poughkeepsie City School District 
18 S Perry St. St. 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 

Mariya Pushkantser, Director of Curriculum 
for Secondary Ed. 

Dr. Timothy Wade, Assistant 
Superintendent of Administrative Services 

mpushkantser@poughkeepsieschoo
ls.org 

twade@poughkeepsieschools.org  

(845) 451-4900 
Ext. 1483 

(845) 451-4900 
Ext. 4972 

20 
Rochester City School District 
131 W. Broad St. 
Rochester, NY 14614 

Amorette Miller, Human Capital Project 
Lead 

Kallia Wade, Office of Grants Accountability  

amorette.miller@rcsdk12.org 

kallia.wade@rcsdk12.org 
(585) 262-8187 
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Teachers of Tomorrow (TOT) 2022-26 Programs 
 School District Name and Address Primary Contact Person(s) Contact(s) email  Contact(s) phone 

 

21 
Roosevelt Union Free School District 
240 Denton Pl. 
Roosevelt , NY 11575 

Elizabeth TenDyke, Director of Grants etendyke@rufsd.org (516) 345-7074 

22 
Schenectady City School District 
108 Education Drive 
Schenectady, NY 12303 

Tracy Angelini, Assistant Director for Grants 
and Title Funding 

angelinit@schenectady.k12.ny.us 
(518) 370-8100 
Ext. 36917 

23 
Scio Central School District 
3968 Washington St. 
Scio, NY 14880 

Jennifer Cappelletti, Superintendent jcappelletti@sciocsd.org (585) 593-5510 

24 
Syracuse City School District 
725 Harrison St. 
Syracuse, NY 13210 

Rachel Breslin, Assistant Director of Special 
Programs 

Shirley Rowser, Community Recruitment 
Coordinator 

rbreslin@scsd.us  

srowser@scsd.us  

(315) 435-4140 

(315) 435-4171 

25 
Utica City School District 
929 York St. 
Utica, NY 13502 

Sara Klimek, Chief Human Resources Officer sklimek@uticaschools.org (315) 792-2215 

26 
Yonkers City School District  
1 Larkin Ctr.  
Yonkers, NY 10701 

Lisette Colon-Collins, Asst. Superintendent, 
Div. of Language Acquisition, Funded 
Programs and the Arts 

Dr. June Wai, Director of Language 
Acquisition 

Tanya Long, Executive Director of Grants 
Development, Partnerships and the Arts 

Jessica Turner, Administrative Clerk 

lcolon-
collins@yonkerspublicschools.org 

jwai@yonkerspublicschools.org 

tlong@yonkerspublicschools.org  

jturner2@yonkerspublicschools.org 

(914) 376-8230 
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Teachers of Tomorrow: Science, Math, Bilingual Education, and English as New Language (TOTSMBE) 2022-26 Programs 
 School District Name and Address Primary Contact Person(s) Contact(s) email  Contact(s) phone 

 

1 
Buffalo City School District 
712 City Hall   
Buffalo, NY 14202 

Andrew Fletcher, Project Administrator afletcher@buffaloschools.org (716) 816-3942  

2 
Dunkirk City School District 
620 Marauder Dr. 
Dunkirk, Ny 14048 

Michael Mansfield, Superintendent mmansfield@g.dunkirkcsd.org  (716) 366-9300 

3 
Geneva City School District 
400 W North St  
Geneva, NY 14456 

Bo Wright, Superintendent bo.wright@genevacsd.org  
(315) 781-0400  
Ext. 1101 

4 
Lansingburgh Central School District 
55 New Turnpike Rd.  
Troy, NY 12182 

Rebecca McGrouty, Assistant Superintendent rmcgrouty@lansingburgh.org  (518) 233-6852 

5 
New York City Department of Education 
65 Court St. 
Brooklyn, NY 11202 

Amy Way, Executive Director, Office of Teacher 
Recruitment and Quality 

away@schools.nyc.gov (718) 935-2906 

6 
Ossining Union Free School District 
400 Executive Blvd  
Ossining, Ny 10562 

Raymond Sanchez, Superintendent rsanchez@ossiningufsd.org  (914) 941-7700 

7 
Schenectady City School District 
108 Education Drive  
Schenectady, NY 12303 

Tracy Angelini, Assistant Director for Grants 
and Title Funding  

angelinit@schenectady.k12.ny.us  
(518) 370-8100  
Ext. 36917 

8 
Syracuse City School District 
725 Harrison St.  
Syracuse, NY 13210 

Rachel Breslin, Assistant Director of Special 
Programs 

Shirley Rowser, Community Recruitment 
Coordinator 

rbreslin@scsd.us  

srowser@scsd.us  

(315) 435-4140 

(315) 435-4171 

9 
Yonkers City School District  
1 Larkin Ctr.  
Yonkers, NY 10701 

Lisette Colon-Collins, Asst. Superintendent, Div. 
of Language Acquisition, Funded Programs and 
the Arts 

Dr. June Wai, Director of Language Acquisition 

Tanya Long, Executive Director of Grants 
Development, Partnerships and the Arts 

Jessica Turner, Administrative Clerk 

lcolon-
collins@yonkerspublicschools.org 

jwai@yonkerspublicschools.org 

tlong@yonkerspublicschools.org  

jturner2@yonkerspublicschools.org 

(914) 376-8230 
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